	NO
	City
	Mayor
	Contact Person
	Address
	Country
	Phone
	Fax
	E-mail
	       City WWW site

	1. 
	Aalborg
	Mr Thomas Kastrup-Larsen
	Ms Christina Thorsted Jensen
 
	Mayors Departement

Aalborg Municipality

Aalborg Kommune

Boulevarden 13

9000 Aalborg


	Denmark
	45 99 311617
	
	Borgmesterkontoret@aalborg.dk
	www.aalborgkommune.dk

	2. 
	Aarhus
	Mr Jacob Bundsgaard
	Mr Niels-Peter Mohr
	City Hall, Radhuset

Postboks 36

DK - 8100 Aarhus C
	Denmark
	45 89 402620
	45 89 402508
	npm@aarhus.dk
	www.aarhus.dk

	3. 
	Arendal 
	Ms Einar Halvorsen
	Mr Hans Birger Nilsen
 
	Kommuneplanlegger / International contact

Arendal kommune

Serviceboks 780 Stoa

4809 Arendal


	Norway


	47 92821632
	
	hans.birger.nilsen@arendal.kommune.no
	www.arendal.kommune.no

	4. 
	Bergen
	Ms Marte Mjøs Persen
	Ms Britt Nordgreen
	City Hall

Postbox 7700

N - 5020 Bergen
	Norway
	47 5556047 
	47 55 566401
	Britt.nordgreen@bergen.

kommune.no
	www.bergen.kommune.no

	5. 
	Bergen auf Rugen


	Ms Anja Ratzke
	Ms Monika Krahl
	Rathaus
City Hall
Markt 5/6
DE-18528 Bergen auf Rügen
Germany
	Germany
	49 3838 811188
	
	intercommunal@stadt-bergen-auf-ruegen.de
	www.stadt-bergen-auf-ruegen.de/

	6. 
	Cesis
	Mr Janis Rozenbergs
	Mr Aleksandrs Abramovs

	Cēsis Municipality

Cēsu novada pašvaldība

Public relation specialist 

Berzaines 5

LV-4101 Cēsis 


	Latvia
	371 6 4121677
	+371 64161801
	aleksandrs.abramovs@dome.cesis.lv
	www.cesis.lv

	7. 
	Chojnice
	Mr Arseniusz Finster 
	Mr Michal Karpiak
	City Hall

Stary Rynek 1

PL-  89-600 Chojnice
	Poland
	48 52 3971800 ext. 16
	48 52 392194
	karpiakm@miastochojnice.pl



	www.miasto.chojnice.pl

	8. 
	Elblag
	Mr Witold Wróblewski
	Anna Zielińska
	City Hall

ul. Lacznosci 1 

PL - 82-300 Elblag
	Poland
	48 55 2393270
	48 55 2393330
	anna.zielinska@umelblag.pl
	www.elblag.eu

	9. 
	Elva
	Ms Eva Kams
	Ms Merili Aasma
	City Hall

Kesk 32

EE 61507-  Elva
	Estonia
	372 733 0132
	372 7 309881
	merili.aasma@elva.ee
	www.elva.ee

	10. 
	Espoo
	Mr Jukka Makela
	Ms Fanglan Tao


	Environ. Protection Dept.

Pl 44/PB 44, FI-02070 FIN – Espoo
	Finland
	358  9 468773552
	358 9 8064846
	annika.forsten@espoo.fi
	www.espoo.fi

	11. 
	Gargzdai
	Mr Vaclovas Dačkauskas
	Ms Eglė Stonkė
	City Hall

Klaipedos 2

LT-96130 Gargzdai
	Lithuania
	370 46452062
	370 46 472005
	egle.stonke@klaipedos-r.lt﻿
	www.klaipedos-r.lt

	12. 
	Gavle
	Mr Jörgen Edsvik

	Mr Peter Wåglund
	City Hall, SE-801 84 Gavle
	Sweden
	46 26 178290
	46 26 12 54 56

	peter.waglund@gavle.se
	www.gavle.se

	13. 
	Gdansk
	Mr Pawel Adamowicz
	Mr Piotr Grzelak
	New Town Hall

Waly Jagiellonskie 1

PL - 80-853 Gdansk
	Poland
	48 695 890 295
	48 58 3017637
	piotr.grzelak@gdansk.gda.pl
	www.gdansk.gda.pl.

	
	
	
	Ms Dorota Wojciechowska
	City Hall

Nowe Ogrody 8/12

PL - 80-803 Gdansk
	Poland
	48 58 3236203
	48 58 323 63 82
	dorota.wojciechowska@gdansk.gda.pl
	

	14. 
	Gdynia
	Mr Wojciech Szczurek
	Ms Monika Pawlińska
	City Hall

al.Marsz. Pilsudskiego 52/54

PL - 81-382 Gdynia
	Poland
	48 58 6688206


	
	m.pawlinska@gdynia.pl
	www.gdynia.pl

	15. 
	Greifswald
	Dr Stefan Fassbinder
	Ms Anett Dahms
	City Hall, Am Markt

PF 3153

D - 17491 Greifswald
	Germany
	49 383 485362845
	49 383 4522176
	international@greifswald.de
	www.greifswald.de

	16. 
	Guldborgsund
	Mr John Brædder
	Mr Frede Danborg
	Guldborgsund Administration, Radhuset, Parkvej 37
DK-4800 Nykobing F.
	Denmark
	45 54 731208
	45 54 731020
	fd@guldborgsund.dk  
	www.guldborgsund.dk

	17. 
	Haapsalu
	Mr Urmas Sukles
	Mrs Maire Uusen 
	City Hall, Posti 34

EE - 3170 Haapsalu
	Estonia
	372 472 5345
	372 472 5310
	Maire.Uusen@haapsalulv.ee
	www.haapsalu.ee

	18. 
	Halmstad
	Mr Carl Fredrik Graf


	Mr Max Wehlin
	City Hall, Box 153, SE-301 05 Halmstad


	Sweden
	 46 35 139572,  46 76 7735462
	46 702409331
	max.wehlin@halmstad.se
	www.halmstad.se

	19. 
	Helsinki
	Mr Jussi Pajunen 
	Ms Laura Kylliäinen

	City Hall

Pohjoisesplanadi 11-13, P.O.B.1

FIN - 00099 Helsinki
	Finland
	358 9 31025493
	358 9 310 25029
	laura.kylliainen@hel.fi
	www.hel.fi

	20. 
	Hiiu
	Ms Reili Rand
	Ms  Tiia Liibert
	City Hall, Keskväljak 5A, 92413 Kardla 
	Estonia
	
	372 46 36080
	tiia@hiiuvald.ee
	www.kardla.ee 

	21. 
	Jogeva
	Mr Aare Olgo
	Mr Erki Teder
	Town Hall

Suur 5

EE-48306 Jogeva
	Estonia
	372 77 66508
	372 7766511
	erki@jogevalv.ee
	www.jogevalv.ee

	22. 
	Johvi
	Mr Aivar Surva
	Mr Eimar Aidma
	City Hall

Kooli 2
EE - 41595 Johvi
	Estonia
	372 3363779

	372 3363751
	eimar.aidma@johvi.ee
	www.johvilv.ee

	23. 
	Jekabpils
	Mr Leonids Salcevics
	Ms Laura Afanasjeva

	City Hall

120 Brivibas str.

LV - 5201 Jekabpils
	Latvia
	371 6 5207318
	371 6 52 21147
	laura.afanasjeva@jekabpils.lv
	www.jekabpils.lv

	24. 
	Jelgava
	Mr Andris Ravins
	Ms Ilze Kuse
	City Hall

Liela iela 11

LV - 3001 Jelgava
	Latvia
	371 6 300 5574
	371 30 29059
	ilze.kuse@dome.jelgava.lv  
	www.jelgava.lv 

	25. 
	Jurmala
	Mr Gatis Truksnis
	Ms Iveta Ķelpe
	City Hall

1/5 Jomas str.

LV - 2015Jurmala 
	Latvia
	371 67093878
	3 717 147 901
	Iveta.Kelpe@jpd.gov.lv
	www.jurmala.lv

	26. 
	Jyväskylä
	Mr Timo Koivisto
	Ms Satu Heikkinen 
	City Hall

P.O. Box 193

FIN-40101 Jyväskylä
	Finland
	358 50 3255110
	358 14 620945
	Satu.heikkinen@jkl.fi
	www.jyvaskyla.fi

	27. 
	Kaliningrad
	Mr Alexander Yaroshuk
	Ms Tatiana Paramonova

Mr Maksim Kovalenko
	City Administration

pl.Pobedy 1

RU - 236040 Kaliningrad
	Russia
	7 74012 923 109
	74012 923 443
	ums@klgd.ru      

kovalenko@klgd.ru
	www.klgd.ru

	28. 
	Kalmar
	Mr Johan Persson
	Mr Anders Almqvist

 
	City Hall

Box 611 

S - 391 26 Kalmar
	Sweden
	46 480 450094
	46 480 450161
	anders.almqvist@kalmar.se
	www.kalmar.se

	29. 
	Karlskrona
	Mr  Patrik Hansson
	Mr Tore Almlof


	City Hall

Ostra Hamngatan 7B

S-371 83 Karlskrona
	Sweden
	46 455 303027
	46 455 30 30 30
	Tore.Almlof@karlskrona.se
	www.karlskrona.se

	30. 
	Karlstad
	Mr Per-Samuel Nisser
	Ms Mia Marklund

 
	City Hall

S - 651 84 Karlstad
	Sweden
	46 54 5401034
	46 54 295070
	mia.marklund@karlstad.se
	www.karlstad.se

	31. 
	Kaunas
	Mr Visvaldas Matijošaitis

	Ms Lina Duobaite
	City Hall

Laisves  al. 96

LT - 44251 Kaunas
	Lithuania
	370 37 422054
	370 37 42 54 43
	lina.duobaite@kaunas.lt
	www.kaunas.lt

	32. 
	Keila
	Mr Enno Fels
	Ms Janne Kasi


	City Hall

Keskvaljak 11

EE - 76608 Keila
	Estonia
	372 679 0714
	372 6780 303
	janne.kasi@keila.ee
	www.keila.ee

	33. 
	Kemi
	Mr Tero Nissinen
	Mr Jukka Vilen
	City Hall

Valtakatu 26

FIN – 94100 Kemi
	Finland
	358 404864101
	358 16 259 699
	jukka.vilen@kemi.fi
	www.kemi.fi

	34. 
	Kiel
	Mr Ulf Kämpfer
	Mr Wolfgang Schmidt
	Landeshauptstadt Kiel

Communication, Marketing and Economic Affairs

Rathaus, Fleethörn 9-17

D-24103 Kiel
	Germany
	49 431 9012473
	49431901742473
	wolfgang.schmidt@kiel.de  
	www.kiel.de

	35. 
	Klaipeda
	Mr Vytautas Grubliauskas
	Ms Ina Sidlauskiene
	City Hall

Liepu 11

LT - 91502 Klaipeda
	Lithuania
	370 46 410053
	370 46 410053
	ina.sidlauskiene@klaipeda.lt
	www.klaipeda.lt

	36. 
	Kolding
	Mr Jørn Pedersen
	Ms Annemarie L. Pedersen
	City Hall

Akseltorv 1

DK - 6000 Kolding
	Denmark
	45 79 791368
	
	international@kolding.dk
	www.kolding.dk

	37. 
	Koszalin
	Mr Piotr Jedliński
	Mrs Joanna Wilczek
	City Hall

Rynek Staromiejski 6-7

PL - 75-007 Koszalin 
	Poland
	48 94 348 87 91
	48 94 3488766
	joanna.wilczek@um.man.koszalin.pl
	www.koszalin.pl

	38. 
	Kotka
	Mr Henry Lindelof


	Ms Nina Rauhala


	The City of Kotka

Kotkan kaupunki

P.O. Box 205

FIN-48101 Kotka


	Finland
	358 40 5850254
	358 5 2344047
	nina.rauhala@kotka.fi
	www.kotka.fi

	39. 
	Kristiansand
	Mr Arvid Grundekjøn
	Mr Lukas Wedemeyer   
	City Hall Radhusgata 20

Servicebox 417

N - 4604Kristiansand
	Norway
	47 3824 3023
	47 38 07 56 00
	lukas.wedemeyer@kristiansand.kommune.no
	www.kristiansand.kommune.no

	40. 
	Kristianstad
	Ms Anna-Kerstin Larsson

	Ms Kristina Prahl
	Kommunledn. Näringslivsavd

Ö Storgatan 25

S - 291 32 Kristianstad 
	Sweden
	46 44 132353
	46 44 12 33 55
	kristina.prahl@kristianstad.se
	www.kristianstad.se

	41. 
	Kuressaare
	Mr Madis Kallas
	Ms Anu Vares
	City Hall

10 Tallinna street

EE - 93813 Kuressaare
	Estonia
	372 455 0528
	372 45 33 590
	anu.vares@kuressaare.ee
	www.kuressaare.ee

	42. 
	Lahti
	Mr Jyrki Myllyvirta
	Ms Elina Laavi


	The City of Lahti

Harjukatu 31

FIN-15101 Lahti

Finland
	Finland
	358 40 7082121


	
	elina.laavi@lahti.fi
	www.lahti.fi

	43. 
	Liepaja
	Mr Uldis Sesks
	Mrs Natalja Vecvagare
	City Hall

Rozu iela 6

LV – 3401 Liepaja
	Latvia
	371 3404789
	371 3404777
	natalja.vecvagare@dome.liepaja.lv
	www.liepaja.lv

	44. 
	Linkoping
	Ms Helena Balthammar

	Mr Björn Bertilsson
	Linkopings Kommun

S - 581 81 Linkoping
	Sweden
	46 13 208424
	46 13 208799
	bjorn.bertilsson@linkoping.se
	www.linkoping.se

	45. 
	Lulea
	Ms Yvonne Stålnacke

	Mr Hakan Wiklund


	City Hall
SE-971 85 Lulea
	Sweden
	46 920 435014
	46 920 453900
	hakan.wiklund@lulea.se
	www.lulea.se

	46. 
	Maardu
	Mr Georgy Bystrov
	Mrs Elina Letjutsaja
	City Hall

Kallasmaa 1

EE – 74111 Maardu
	Estonia
	372 60 60736


	372 6060701
	elina.letjutsaja@maardu.ee

	www.maardu.ee

	47. 
	Malbork
	Mr Marek Charzewski
	Ms Amelia Graban
	City Hall

Plac Slowianski 5

PL - 82-200 Malbork
	Poland
	48 55 6290400 ext. 416
	48 55 6473324


	a.graban@um.malbork.pl
	www.malbork.pl

	48. 
	Malmo
	Ms Katrin Stjernfeldt Jammeh
	Mr Ola Nord


	City Hall

August Palms Plats 1

S - 205 80 Malmo
	Sweden
	32 2 5141410 


	32 2 5114311


	ola.nord@malmo.se
	www.malmo.se

	49. 
	Mariehamn
	Ms Barbara Heinonen
	Ms Terese Flöjt
	City Hall

FIN - 22101 Mariehamn
	Finland
	3 358 18 531210
	358 18 531213
	terese.flojt@mariehamn.ax
	www.mariehamn.ax

	50. 
	Międzyzdroje
	Mr Leszek Tomasz Dorosz
	Mr  Katarzyna Kutereba-Gnitecka
	City Hall

Książąt Pomorskich 5

72-500 Międzyzdroje
	Poland
	48 91 3275631
	
	zastepcaburmistrza@miedzyzdroje.pl
	www.miedzyzdroje.pl

	51. 
	Mielno
	Mrs Olga Roszak-Pezała
	Mr Krzysztof Szpakiewicz
	City Hall

Urząd Gminy

ul. Chrobrego 10

76-032 Mielno 
	Poland


	48 94 3459846
	
	k.szpakiewicz@gmina.mielno.pl
	www.mielno.pl

	52. 
	Naestved
	Mr Carsten Rasmussen
	Ms Maria Santana
	City Hall

Teatergade 8

DK - 4700 Naestved
	Denmark
	45 55 885252


	45 5588 5009
	masan@naestved.dk
	www.naestved.dk

	53. 
	Narva
	Mr Tarmo Tammiste
	Ms Tatjana Klimenko


	City Hall

Peetri sqr. 5

EE - 20308 Narva
	Estonia
	372 359 9060
	372 35 99010
	tatjana.klimenko@narva.ee
	www.narva.ee



	54. 
	Oskarshamn
	Mr Peter Wretlund


	Mr Ted Lindquist
	City Hall

Box 706

S - 572 28 Oskarshamn
	Sweden
	46 491 764286
	46 491 88790
	ted.lindquist@oskarshamn.se
	www.oskarshamn.se

	55. 
	Orebro
	Mr Kenneth Nilsson

	Ms Carinne Lancereau


	City Hall
Box 33400
701 35 Orebro
	Sweden
	46 19 21 1532


	46 19 214125


	carinne.lancereau@orebro.se 


	www.orebro.se

	56. 
	Palanga
	Mr Šarūnas Vaitkus
	Mr Robertas Trautmanas
	City Hall

Vytauto str.73

LT - 00134 Palanga
	Lithuania
	370 460 48557
	370 460 48125
	robertas.trautmanas@palanga.lt
	www.palanga.lt



	57. 
	Panevezys
	Mr Rytis Mykolas Račkauskas

	Ms Dalia Gurskiene
	City Hall

Laisves a.20

LT - 5300 Panevezys
	Lithuania
	370 45 501200
	370 45 501353
	d.gurskiene@panevezys.lt


	www.panevezys.sav.lt

	58. 
	Parnu
	Mr Romek Kosenkranius
	Ms Anu Juurma-Saks


	Pärnu City Government

Suur- Sepa 16

80098 Pärnu
	Estonia
	372 44 48226
	
	anu.juurma-saks@lv.parnu.ee
	www.parnu.ee

	59. 
	Pori
	Mrs Aino-Maija Luukkonen 


	Ms Ulla Keskinen


	City Hall

Pl. 121

FIN - 28101 Pori
	Finland
	358 44 7011015
	
	ulla.keskinen@pori.fi
	www.pori.fi

	60. 
	Porvoo
	Mr Jukka-Pekka Ujula
	Ms Pia Hogstrom
	P.O. Box 23

FIN-06101 Porvoo


	Finland


	358 19 520 2201
	358 19 5202270
	pia.hogstrom@porvoo.fi
	www.porvoo.fi

	61. 
	Pruszcz Gdanski
	Mr Janusz Wrobel
	Mr Janusz Wrobel
	City Hall

ul.Grunwaldzka 20

PL  - 83-000 Pruszcz Gdanski
	Poland
	48 58 7759921
	48 58 68234 51
	wrobel@pruszcz-gdanski.pl
	www.pruszcz-gdanski.pl



	62. 
	Rakvere
	Mr Mihkel Juhkami
	Ms Inge Peebu

	City Hall

Tallinna 5

44306 Rakvere
	Estonia


	372 322 5886
	372 322 5871
	inge.peebu@rakvere.ee
	www.rakvere.ee

	63. 
	Reda
	Mr Krzysztof Krzemiński
	Mr Dariusz Czylkowski
	City Hall

Pucka 9

PL – 84-240 Reda
	Poland
	48 58 6788026
	48 58 6783124
	dczylkowski@wp.pl  
	www.reda.pl

	64. 
	Riga
	Mr Nils Ušakovs
	Ms Sandra Inkena
	City Hall

Rātslaukums 1

LV – 1539 Riga
	Latvia
	37167026807
	371 67105779
	sandra.inkena@riga.lv
	www.riga.lv

	65. 
	Robertsfors
	Mr Patrik Nilsson
	Mr Magnus Hansson
	City Hall, Storgatan 13
915 81 Robertsfors
	Sweden
	4670543 48 53
	46 934 14014
	mah@robertsfors.se
	www.robertsfors.se

	66. 
	Rostock
	Mr Roland Methling


	Ms Karin Wohlgemuth
	City Hall, Neuer Markt 1, D - 18050 Rostock
	Germany
	49 381 3811452
	49 381 3811913
	Karin.wohlgemuth@rostock.de
	www.rostock.de

	67. 
	Siauliai
	Mr Artūras Visockas

	Ms Audrone Jaugelaviciene
	City Hall

Vasario 16-Osios St.62 

LT - 76295 Siauliai
	Lithuania
	370 41 596303


	370 1 524116
	a.jaugelaviciene@siauliai.lt


	www.siauliai.sav.lt

	68. 
	Sillamae
	Mr Tõnis Kalberg
	Mrs Eevi Paasmäe


	Sillamae City Government

Kesk 27

EE – 40231 Sillamae 
	Estonia
	372 392 5709
	372 39 25701
	eevi.paasmae@sillamae.ee
	www.sillamaelv.ee

	69. 
	Słupsk
	Mr Robert Biedroń
	Ms Dagna Mikołajczak-Maśnicka


	Słupsk City Hall

Urząd Miasta Słupska

Pl. Zwycięstwa 3

PL-76-200 Słupsk
	Poland


	48 59 8488228
	
	d.mikolajczak@um.slupsk.pl
	www.slupsk.pl

	70. 
	Soderhamn
	Mr Sven-Erik Lindestam
	Ms Maria Svensson
	Söderhamns kommun

826 80 Söderhamn
	Sweden
	4627075305
	46 27 076605
	maria.svensson@soderhamn.se  
	www.soderhamn.se

	71. 
	Sopot
	Mr Jacek Karnowski
	Ms Magdalena Leszczyńska-Czeczatka
	City Hall

Kosciuszki str 25/27

PL - 81-704 Sopot
	Poland
	48 58 5213791
	48 58 5213892
	Magdalena.Czeczatka@um.sopot.pl
	www.sopot.pl

	72. 
	St. Petersburg
	Mr Georgy Poltavchenko
	Mr Igor O. Lonsky
	City Administration

Smolny 

RU - 193060 St.Petersburg
	Russia
	7 812 276 1068
	7 812 276 1244
	lon@cfea.ecc.spb.su 
	

	73. 
	Tallinn
	Mr Edgar Savisaar
	Mr Jonatan Heinap
	City Hall

Vabaduse Sq. 7

EE - 15199 Tallinn
	Estonia
	372 6404 440
	372 640416
	jonatan.heinap@tallinnlv.ee
	www.tallinn.ee

	74. 
	Tampere
	Ms Anna-Kaisa Ikonen
	Mrs Satu Vuorinen
	City Hall

P.O.Box 487

FIN - 33101 Tampere
	Finland
	358 207166931
	358 207166196
	satu.vuorinen@tampere.fi
	www.tampere.fi

	75. 
	Tartu
	Mr Urmas Klaas

	Ms Sirje Bork
	City Hall

Raekoda

EE - 51003 Tartu
	Estonia
	372 7 361 182 372 51 08169
	372 7 361 183
	Sirje.Bork@raad.tartu.ee
	www.tartu.ee

	       76.
	Trelleborg
	Mr Torbjörn Karlsson
	Ms Jenny Skantze Nyberg
	City Hall

231 83 Trelleborg

Sweden
	Sweden
	46 410 733119
	46 410 44190
	jenny.skantze-nyberg@trelleborg.se
	www.trelleborg.se

	77.
	Tukums
	Mr Ēriks Lukmans
	Ms Anita Selunda
	City Hall

Pils iela 18

LV - 3101 Tukums 
	Latvia
	371 6 3107216
	371 3107243
	anita.selunda@tukums.lv
	www.tukums.lv



	78.
	Turku
	Mr Aleksi Randell
	Mr Mikko 

Lohikoski
	City Hall

Kristiinankatu 1

FIN - 20100 Turku
	Finland
	358 2 2627238
	358 2 2515240
	Mikko.lohikoski@turku.fi
	www.turku.fi

	79.
	Umea
	Mr Hans Lindberg
	Ms Charlotte Lundkvist
	City Hall, 

S – 901 84 Umea
	Sweden
	46 90 161092
	46 90 163208
	charlotte. lundkvist@umea.se
	www.umea.se

	80.
	Ustka
	Mr Jacek Graczyk
	Ms Joanna Koza
	City Hall

Ks. Kardynała Stefana Wyszyńskiego 3

76-270 Ustka 
	Poland


	48 59 8154342
	48 59 8152900
	jpela@um.ustka.pl
	www.ustka.pl

	81.
	Vaasa
	Mr Tomas Häyry
	Ms Maria Backman


	City Hall

Postbox 3

FIN - 65101 Vaasa
	Finland
	358 6 3252900
	46 490 254061
	maria.backman@vaasa.fi
	www.vaasa.fi

	82.
	Vastervik
	Mr Tomas Kronståhl

	Mr Bruno Nilsson
	City Hall

Brunnsgatan 9

S - 593 80 Vastervik
	Sweden
	46 490 254067
	46 490 88805
	bruno.nilsson@vastervik.se
	www.vastervik.se

	    83.
	Vaxjo
	Mr  Bo Frank
	Mr  Bo Hjälmefjord
	City Hall

Box 1222

S - 351 12 Vaxjo
	Sweden
	46 470 41137
	46 470 41580
	bo.hjalmefjord@vaxjo.se
	www.vaxjo.se

	   84.
	Viljandi
	Mr Ando Kiviberg

	Ms Krista Kull
	City HallLinnu 2

EE - 71020 Viljandi
	Estonia
	372 43 54 730


	372 43 54712
	krista@viljandi.ee

	www.viljandi.ee

	     85.
	Visby
	Mr Björn Jansson



	Mr Bertil Klintbom
	City Hall

Klosterplan 2

S - 621 81 Visby
	Sweden
	46 498 269240

	46 498 215520
	bertil.klintbom@gotland.se
	www.gotland.se

	    86.
	Voru
	Mr Anti Allas

	Ms Tiina Hallimäe


	Voru Town Gov.

Juri 11

EE - 65625 Voru
	Estonia
	372 785 0922
	
	tiina.hallimae@voru.ee
	www.voru.ee


